West Va. Wesleyan (5-11,5-10 MEC) -vs- Notre Dame (OH) (14-3,13-3 MEC)

03/04/21 at Wesbanco Arena, Wheeling, WV

Date: 03/04/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; Zdi;]%g :Pg/'50 West Va. Wesleyan 6 9 12 6 33

Site: Wesbanco Arena, Wheeling, WV Notre Dame (OH) 24 23 19 14 80

Referees: Alex Louk, Althea Bufford, Jermaine Griggs

West Va. Wesleyan 33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Matlack,Summer * 25 4-9 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 1 9

10 Stawovy,Brittany * 24 1-9 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 1 3 2

21  Wilfong,Courtney * 24 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 0 2

32 Kimmons,Malaika * 21 1-9 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 1 2

22  Bryant-Brown,Symphonie * 11 14 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 0 2

20 Tolbert,Cierra 20 3-7 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 1 0 0 2 0 8

24  Gabauer,Abi 24 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2

15 Harmon,Ariana 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 (0] 0 2

25 Maple,Tamera 10 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2

03 Jackson,Imani 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

33  Dunbar,Taylor 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

23  Williamson,Kamryn 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-58 1-11 2-6 14-19 33 13 6 23 3 8 33

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-9 2222 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-6 33.33%

Total 15-58 25.9 % 1-11 9.1% 2-6 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O

Notre Dame (OH) 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10  Adachi,Marina * 29 8-11 6-7 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 25

04 Marone,Jada * 24  3-7 0-2 4-5 2-6 8 2 4 3 0 5 10

13  Ali-Shakir,Amil * 19 3-5 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 2 4 2 1 10

14  Parr,Theresa * 25 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 4

25 Kemp,Julie * 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2

23  Oduho,Jennifer 23 4-10 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 9

34 Ridley,Tamia 19 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 2 0 0 8

03  White,Willow 14 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 7

12 Imrie,Lizzie 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2

33 Jackson,Nadia 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

11  Hatter,Abby 4 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

44  Davidson,Shay 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

02  Wright,Alyssa 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

42  Martcheva,Emma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 (0} 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 7-16 15-19 11-32 43 13 10 15 2 16 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 4-6 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-4 0.00 %

4-5 80.00 %



Total 29-59 49.2 % 7-16 43.8% 15-19 78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (OH)

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(in the paint) 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,THERESA
09:27 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PARR,THERESA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MATLACK,SUMMER 09:19
09:19 STEAL by KEMP,JULIE
09:14 MISS JUMPER by MARONE,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAWOVY,BRITTANY -
08:55 FOUL by PARR,THERESA
MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 08:47

== REBOUND DEF by MARONE,JADA
FOUL by MATLACK,SUMMER 08:35
08:35 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
08:35 0-4 H4 GOOD FT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
MISS JUMPER by MATLACK,SUMMER 08:15
- REBOUND DEF by MARONE,JADA
08:03 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by MARONE,JADA(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 07:47

07:31 TURNOVER by MARONE,JADA
STEAL by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 07:31
TURNOVER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 07:11

07:11 STEAL by KEMP,JULIE

06:52 0-8 H8 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,JULIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PARR,THERESA

06:40 SUB OUT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
06:40 SUB OUT by KEMP,JULIE
06:40 SUB IN by ODUHO,JENNIFER
06:40 SUB IN by RIDLEY, TAMIA
SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 06:40
SUB IN by GABAUER,ABI 06:40
MISS 3PTR by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 06:31
- REBOUND DEF by ODUHO,JENNIFER
06:18 MISS 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA
REBOUND DEF by WILFONG,COURTNEY -
MISS JUMPER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 06:03

- REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA
05:45 0-11 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA
- ASSIST by MARONE,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY(in the paint) 05:28 2-11 H9
05:08 MISS JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ODUHO,JENNIFER
FOUL by WILFONG,COURTNEY 05:05
05:05 SUB OUT by PARR,THERESA
05:05 SUB IN by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 05:05
SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA 05:05
FOUL by TOLBERT,CIERRA 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
04:54 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by ODUHO,JENNIFER
04:54 MISS FT by ODUHO,JENNIFER
== REBOUND OFF by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
04:37 MISS 3PTR by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL

== REBOUND OFF by RIDLEY,TAMIA
04:30 2-14 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RIDLEY,TAMIA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MATLACK,SUMMER 04:15 4-14 H10
ASSIST by WILFONG,COURTNEY -
04:01 4-17 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA
- ASSIST by MARONE,JADA
TURNOVER by WILFONG,COURTNEY 03:45



GOOD LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iIN the paint)
ASSIST by MATLACK,SUMMER
FOUL by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

STEAL by MATLACK,SUMMER
MISS LAYUP by MATLACK,SUMMER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA(iN the paint)
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA

SUB IN by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

SUB OUT by MATLACK,SUMMER
SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

FOUL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

TURNOVER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

TURNOVER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GABAUER,ABI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 4-19 H15

02:55 6-19 H13

01:35 6-20 H14

01:04 6-22 H16

01:03 6-24 H18

2nd Play By Play

STEAL by MARONE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by ADACHI,MARINA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARONE,JADA

MISS LAYUP by RIDLEY,TAMIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARONE,JADA

SUB IN by IMRIE,LIZZIE

GOOD LAYUP by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
ASSIST by IMRIE,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by ADACHI,MARINA
SUB IN by MARONE,JADA
TURNOVER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL

BLOCK by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB OUT by RIDLEY, TAMIA
SUB IN by PARR,THERESA
SUB IN by KEMP,JULIE

MISS FT by MARONE,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARONE,JADA

STEAL by MARONE,JADA

MISS JUMPER by KEMP,JULIE

REBOUND OFF by MARONE,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by MARONE,JADA(in the paint)

STEAL by MARONE,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by PARR, THERESA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARONE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MARONE,JADA
FOUL by IMRIE,LIZZIE
TURNOVER by IMRIE,LIZZIE

FOUL by IMRIE,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by MARONE,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MARONE,JADA



VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (OH)
10:00 SUB OUT by MARONE,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by IMRIE,LIZZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ODUHO,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,WILLOW
10:00 SUB IN by ADACHI,MARINA
10:00 SUB IN by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB OUT by WILFONG,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON 10:00
SUB IN by MATLACK,SUMMER 10:00
SUB IN by HARMON,ARIANA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 09:39
- REBOUND DEF by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
09:31 TURNOVER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
STEAL by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 09:31
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,ARIANA 09:06
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HARMON,ARIANA 08:56
08:56 MISS FT by ADACHI,MARINA
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:56 6-25 H 19 GOOD FT by ADACHI,MARINA
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,ARIANA 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,JULIE
FOUL by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 08:31
08:31 6-26 H 20 GOOD FT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
08:31 6-27 H21 GOOD FT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
TURNOVER by GABAUER,ABI 08:25
08:25 STEAL by WHITE,WILLOW
08:16 6-29 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HARMON,ARIANA 08:04
08:04 STEAL by ADACHI,MARINA
GOOD JUMPER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL(fastbreak)(in the
07:57 6-31 H 25 paint)
-- ASSIST by ADACHI,MARINA
GOOD 3PTR by MATLACK,SUMMER 07:42 9-31 H22
ASSIST by STAWOVY,BRITTANY --
07:32 9-34 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,WILLOW
MISS JUMPER by GABAUER,ABI 07:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:11 FOUL by KEMP,JULIE
07:11 SUB OUT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
07:11 SUB OUT by KEMP,JULIE
07:11 SUB IN by MARONE,JADA
07:11 SUB IN by ODUHO,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by GABAUER,ABI 07:11
SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA 07:11
TURNOVER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 07:01
07:01 STEAL by WHITE,WILLOW
06:56 MISS JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 06:45
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,CIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,CIERRA(in the paint) 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MARONE,JADA
06:28 MISS 3PTR by ODUHO,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA --
GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA(In the paint) 06:02 11-34 H 23
05:43 SUB OUT by PARR,THERESA
05:43 SUB IN by RIDLEY, TAMIA
SUB OUT by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 05:43
SUB IN by WILFONG,COURTNEY 05:43



REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
MISS 3PTR by MATLACK,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,CIERRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

MISS JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARMON,ARIANA

SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
TURNOVER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA

SUB OUT by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
SUB IN by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

SUB IN by DUNBAR,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY

STEAL by DUNBAR,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by WILFONG,COURTNEY((in the paint)

STEAL by STAWOVY,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

SUB OUT by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
SUB IN by GABAUER,ABI

GOOD JUMPER by MATLACK,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

BLOCK by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by GABAUER,ABI
ASSIST by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

05:33

05:14
05:07
04:45
04:43
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:29

04:19 11-37 H 26

03:59
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:24 11-40 H29
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:12
03:05
03:05
02:51
02:44
02:44
02:32
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
02:18
01:57 13-40 H 27
01:30 13-42 H29
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:00
00:54
00:54

00:47 13-44 H31

00:28 15-44 H 29

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,WILLOW

REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA
TURNOVER by MARONE,JADA

FOUL by MARONE,JADA

SUB OUT by WHITE,WILLOW
SUB IN by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL

REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA
GOOD 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA
ASSIST by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL

STEAL by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
GOOD 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA
ASSIST by MARONE,JADA

SUB OUT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB IN by PARR,THERESA

REBOUND DEF by ODUHO,JENNIFER
TURNOVER by MARONE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by ODUHO,JENNIFER
TURNOVER by ADACHI,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by MARONE,JADA
TURNOVER by RIDLEY, TAMIA
SUB OUT by MARONE,JADA

SUB OUT by RIDLEY, TAMIA

SUB IN by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SHAY

GOOD JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
FOUL by PARR,THERESA

SUB OUT by ADACHI,MARINA

SUB IN by WHITE,WILLOW

SUB OUT by PARR, THERESA

SUB IN by ADACHI,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by ADACHI,MARINA
MISS LAYUP by ADACHI,MARINA(iN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE,WILLOW



00:02 15-47 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (OH)
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,WILLOW
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SHAY
10:00 SUB IN by MARONE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by KEMP,JULIE
SUB OUT by GABAUER,ABI 10:00
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 10:00
10:00 15-49 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
10:00 SUB OUT by ODUHO,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB IN by PARR, THERESA
09:34 MISS JUMPER by KEMP,JULIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MATLACK,SUMMER(in the paint) 09:34 17-49 H 32
REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA -
MISS JUMPER by STAWOVY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 09:19
- REBOUND DEF by ADACHI,MARINA
FOUL by MATLACK,SUMMER 09:06
09:06 17-50 H 33 GOOD FT by MARONE,JADA
09:06 17-51 H 34 GOOD FT by MARONE,JADA
TURNOVER by MATLACK,SUMMER 08:46
08:46 STEAL by MARONE,JADA
08:03 MISS LAYUP by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL(in the paint)
BLOCK by TOLBERT,CIERRA 08:03
- REBOUND OFF by PARR,THERESA
07:39 17-54 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by ADACHI,MARINA
== ASSIST by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(in the paint) 07:28
- REBOUND DEF by PARR,THERESA
07:15 FOUL by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
07:15 TURNOVER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
07:14 SUB OUT by KEMP,JULIE
07:14 SUB IN by RIDLEY, TAMIA
07:14 SUB OUT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
07:14 SUB IN by ODUHO,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 07:14
SUB IN by GABAUER,ABI 07:14
MISS JUMPER by MATLACK,SUMMER 07:02
REBOUND OFF by MATLACK,SUMMER -
GOOD JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA(In the paint) 06:52 19-54 H 35
ASSIST by STAWOVY,BRITTANY -
06:40 MISS JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA -
MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA(In the paint) 06:12
- REBOUND DEF by PARR, THERESA
06:12 TURNOVER by PARR,THERESA
STEAL by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by STAWOVY,BRITTANY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:12 21-54 H 33
06:12 MISS JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILFONG,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER by WILFONG,COURTNEY 06:10
05:08 MISS JUMPER by MARONE,JADA
REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by STAWOVY,BRITTANY 05:08
REBOUND OFF by WILFONG,COURTNEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MATLACK,SUMMER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOLBERT,CIERRA
TURNOVER by MATLACK,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by TOLBERT,CIERRA

MISS JUMPER by GABAUER,ABI
REBOUND OFF by MATLACK,SUMMER
TURNOVER by WILFONG,COURTNEY

FOUL by STAWOVY,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by STAWOVY,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by MATLACK,SUMMER
SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA
SUB IN by JACKSON, IMANI

SUB IN by MAPLE, TAMERA

SUB IN by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

GOOD JUMPER by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MAPLE,TAMERA

GOOD JUMPER by MAPLE, TAMERA

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA
TURNOVER by WILFONG,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by WILFONG,COURTNEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON, IMANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GABAUER,ABI

REBOUND DEF by GABAUER,ABI

MISS 3PTR by GABAUER,ABI

REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,MALAIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KIMMONS,MALAIKA

21-56 H 35

21-58 H 37

21-59 H 38
21-60 H 39
23-60 H 37

23-62 H 39
25-62 H 37

25-64 H 39
27-64 H37
27-66 H 39

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by ODUHO,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by RIDLEY,TAMIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ODUHO,JENNIFER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARR,THERESA
GOOD LAYUP by RIDLEY,TAMIA(in the paint)

STEAL by MARONE,JADA

SUB OUT by MARONE,JADA
SUB IN by WHITE,WILLOW

GOOD FT by ADACHI,MARINA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by ADACHI,MARINA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,WILLOW

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,WILLOW

SUB OUT by ODUHO,JENNIFER

SUB IN by IMRIE,LIZZIE

GOOD JUMPER by ADACHI,MARINA(iN the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RIDLEY,TAMIA(in the paint)

STEAL by PARR,THERESA
MISS JUMPER by PARR,THERESA

VISITORS: West Va. Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Notre Dame (OH)
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITE,WILLOW
10:00 SUB OUT by IMRIE,LIZZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by RIDLEY, TAMIA
10:00 SUB IN by MARONE,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
10:00 SUB IN by KEMP,JULIE

SUB OUT by KIMMONS,MALAIKA 10:00

SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA 10:00



FOUL by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by GABAUER,ABI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, IMANI

TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
TURNOVER by JACKSON, IMANI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by TOLBERT,CIERRA
SUB IN by DUNBAR,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
SUB IN by HARMON,ARIANA

MISS FT by MAPLE, TAMERA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MAPLE, TAMERA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON, IMANI(in the paint)

STEAL by GABAUER,ABI
MISS 3PTR by MAPLE, TAMERA

REBOUND DEF by GABAUER,ABI

STEAL by GABAUER,ABI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GABAUER,ABI

SUB IN by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

09:50 27-68 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by MARONE,JADA(In the paint)

09:50
09:50
09:23

09:00

08:51
08:48
08:37
08:20
08:10
08:10

08:05
07:39
07:39
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:32
07:14
06:51
06:43
06:43
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39

06:39
06:38
06:25

06:07
05:55
05:55
05:48

05:37
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the paint) 04:35

27-69 H 42

27-71 H 44

GOOD FT by MARONE,JADA

REBOUND DEF by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
MISS JUMPER by KEMP,JULIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PARR,THERESA

FOUL by MARONE,JADA

MISS 3PTR by MARONE,JADA

STEAL by ADACHI,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by ADACHI,MARINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

BLOCK by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
REBOUND DEF by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
FOUL by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
TURNOVER by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB OUT by ADACHI,MARINA
SUB OUT by ALI-SHAKIR,AMIL
SUB OUT by PARR,THERESA

SUB OUT by KEMP,JULIE

SUB IN by IMRIE,LIZZIE

SUB IN by ODUHO,JENNIFER
SUB IN by JACKSON,NADIA

SUB IN by RIDLEY, TAMIA

MISS JUMPER by IMRIE,LIZZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by ODUHO,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by MARONE,JADA
SUB IN by WHITE,WILLOW

REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA
TURNOVER by RIDLEY, TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,NADIA

REBOUND OFF by IMRIE,LIZZIE
TURNOVER by ODUHO,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by IMRIE,LIZZIE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by RIDLEY,TAMIA



MISS JUMPER by DUNBAR,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MAPLE, TAMERA
SUB OUT by JACKSON, IMANI
SUB IN by TOLBERT,CIERRA

TURNOVER by MAPLE, TAMERA

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,ARIANA(IN the paint)

SUB OUT by MAPLE, TAMERA

SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN

FOUL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
TURNOVER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMSON,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON
REBOUND OFF by TOLBERT,CIERRA

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA

MISS FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON(in the
paint)

BLOCK by TOLBERT,CIERRA
REBOUND DEF by HARMON,ARIANA
TURNOVER by HARMON,ARIANA

FOUL by BRYANT-BROWN,SYMPHON

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA
MISS FT by TOLBERT,CIERRA

04:11 27-73 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by RIDLEY, TAMIA(in the paint)

03:57
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:29
03:29

03:24
03:05
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:28
02:07
01:51
01:51
01:39

01:27
01:23
01:23
01:23

01:09

00:48
00:38
00:38
00:32
00:32
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:12
00:12
00:12

27-74
27-75

H 47
H 48

27-77
29-77

H 50
H 48

30-77 H 47

30-79 H 49

32-79 H 47

32-80 H 48

33-80 H 47

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ODUHO,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by RIDLEY, TAMIA
SUB IN by HATTER,ABBY

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SHAY

GOOD FT by IMRIE,LIZZIE
GOOD FT by IMRIE,LIZZIE

STEAL by WHITE,WILLOW

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,WILLOW(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER by WHITE,WILLOW

SUB OUT by WHITE,WILLOW
SUB OUT by IMRIE,LIZZIE
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALYSSA
SUB IN by MARTCHEVA,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by HATTER,ABBY

FOUL by JACKSON,NADIA

STEAL by MARTCHEVA,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALYSSA(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MARTCHEVA,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,NADIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HATTER,ABBY(in the paint)

STEAL by WRIGHT,ALYSSA

MISS FT by HATTER,ABBY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HATTER,ABBY (fastbreak)
FOUL by DAVIDSON,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by MARTCHEVA,EMMA



